#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM821951

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Research Corporation		06/30/2021	Corporation: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Research Corporation	
Street Address:	treet Address: 1245 Q STREET	
City: Lincoln		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68508	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5241580	HUMAN UNDERSTANDING
Registration Number:	5625054	NRC HEALTH
Registration Number:	6817029	CONNECT
Registration Number:	4326582	PICKER INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3306878	ELEMENTS OF GOVERNANCE
Registration Number:	3312055	BOARDCOMPASS
Registration Number:	3054447	MY INNERVIEW
Registration Number:	3087346	MY INNERVIEW
Registration Number:	2956697	NATIONAL RESEARCH CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2924943	THE GOVERNANCE INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	2678054	GOOD HEALTH PROFILES
Registration Number:	2242087	N
Registration Number:	5397445	PATIENTWISDOM IMPROVING HEALTH AND CAREB
Registration Number:	5335913	PATIENTWISDOM
Registration Number:	5650431	PROVIDERWISDOM
Registration Number:	5626405	WE HEAR YOU
Registration Number:	5856508	COMMUNITYWISDOM
Registration Number:	6255734	STUDENTWISDOM
Registration Number:	6255734	STUDENTWISDOM

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0547 900783753

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142712400

Email: ncampos@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Richard J. McKenna

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044741-0138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J McKenna
SIGNATURE:	/R.J. McKenna/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=NATIONAL RESEARCH CORPORATION - DE - Department of State\_ Division Of Corporations - Plain Copy - Electronic#page1.tif

source=NATIONAL RESEARCH CORPORATION - DE - Department of State\_ Division Of Corporations - Plain Copy - Electronic#page2.tif

source=NATIONAL RESEARCH CORPORATION - DE - Department of State\_ Division Of Corporations - Plain Copy - Electronic#page3.tif

source=NATIONAL RESEARCH CORPORATION - DE - Department of State\_ Division Of Corporations - Plain Copy - Electronic#page4.tif

source=NATIONAL RESEARCH CORPORATION - DE - Department of State\_ Division Of Corporations - Plain Copy - Electronic#page5.tif

source=NATIONAL RESEARCH CORPORATION - DE - Department of State\_ Division Of Corporations - Plain Copy - Electronic#page6.tif

source=NATIONAL RESEARCH CORPORATION - DE - Department of State\_ Division Of Corporations - Plain Copy - Electronic#page7.tif

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:23 PM 06/30/2021
FILED 01:23 PM 06/30/2021
SR 20212592935 - File Number 6048145

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Wisconsin
l.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Wisconsin
.)	The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is 09/08/1997
<b>)</b>	The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is National Research Corporation
.) '	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is National Research Corporation
'NJ	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on beha
ft	he converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the
30	th day of June , A.D. 2021 .
	By: Ki Kare
	Name: Kevin R. Karas
	Print or Type
	Title: Secretary
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:23 PM 06/30/2021
FILED 01:23 PM 06/30/2021
SR 20212592935 - File Number 6048145

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NATIONAL RESEARCH CORPORATION

(Effective June 30, 2021)

#### ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of the corporation is National Research Corporation (the "Corporation").

## ARTICLE 2 REGISTERED OFFICE; REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

## ARTICLE 3 PURPOSE

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>").

## ARTICLE 4 AUTHORIZED CAPITAL

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is One Hundred-Twelve Million (112,000,000) shares, consisting of: (i) One Hundred-Ten Million (110,000,000) shares of a class designated as "Common Stock," with a par value of \$.001 per share; and (ii) Two Million (2,000,000) shares of a class designated as "Preferred Stock," with a par value of \$.01 per share.

The designation, relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each class and the authority of the Board of Directors of the Corporation to establish and to designate series of Preferred Stock and to fix variations in the relative rights, preferences and limitations as between such series, shall be as set forth herein.

#### A. Preferred Stock.

(1) <u>Series and Variations Between Series</u>. The Board of Directors of the Corporation is authorized, to the full extent permitted under the DGCL and the provisions of this Section A, to provide for the issuance of the Preferred Stock in series, each of such series to be distinctively designated, and to have such redemption rights, dividend rights, rights on dissolution or distribution of assets, conversion or exchange rights, voting powers, designations, preferences and relative participating, optional or other special rights, if any, and such qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof as shall be provided by the Board of Directors of the Corporation consistent with the provisions of this Article 4.

- (2) <u>Dividends</u>. Before any dividends shall be paid or set apart for payment upon shares of Common Stock, the holders of each series of Preferred Stock shall be entitled to receive dividends at the rate (which may be fixed or variable) and at such times as specified in the particular series. The holders of shares of Preferred Stock shall have no rights to participate with the holders of shares of Common Stock in any distribution of dividends in excess of the preferential dividends, if any, fixed for such Preferred Stock.
- (3) <u>Liquidation Rights</u>. In the event of any voluntary or involuntary liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation, the holders of shares of each series of Preferred Stock shall be entitled to receive out of the assets of the Corporation in money or money's worth the preferential amount, if any, specified in the particular series for each share at the time outstanding together with all accrued but unpaid dividends thereon, before any of such assets shall be paid or distributed to holders of Common Stock. The holders of Preferred Stock shall have no rights to participate with the holders of Common Stock in the assets of the Corporation available for distribution to stockholders in excess of the preferential amount, if any, fixed for such Preferred Stock.
- (4) <u>Voting Rights</u>. The holders of Preferred Stock shall have only such voting rights as are fixed for shares of each series by the Board of Directors pursuant to this Section A or are provided, to the extent applicable, by the DGCL.

#### B. Common Stock

- (1) <u>Voting Rights</u>. Except as otherwise provided by the DGCL, and except as may be determined by the Board of Directors with respect to the Preferred Stock pursuant to Section A of this Article 4, only the holders of Common Stock shall be entitled to vote for the election of directors of the Corporation and for all other corporate purposes. Upon any such vote the holders of Common Stock shall, except as otherwise provided by law, be entitled to one vote for each share of Common Stock held by them respectively.
- (2) <u>Dividends</u>. Subject to the provisions of this Article 4, the Board of Directors of the Corporation may, in its sole discretion, out of funds legally available for the payment of dividends and at such times and in such manner as determined by the Board of Directors, declare and pay dividends or other distributions on the Common Stock.
- (3) <u>Liquidation Rights</u>. In the event of any voluntary or involuntary liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation, after there shall have been paid to or set aside for the holders of Preferred Stock the full preferential amounts, if any, to which they are entitled, the holders of outstanding shares of Common Stock shall be entitled to receive pro rata, according to the number of shares held by each, the remaining assets of the Corporation available for distribution to the holders of Common Stock.
- C. <u>Preemptive Rights</u>. No holder of shares of any class of capital stock of the Corporation shall have any preferential or preemptive right to acquire unissued shares of capital stock of the Corporation or securities convertible into such shares or conveying a right to subscribe for or acquire shares.

## ARTICLE 5 BYLAWS

In furtherance and not in limitations of the powers conferred by the DGCL, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, alter, amend, change, add to, rescind or repeal, in whole or in part, the bylaws of the Corporation (as the same may be amended and/or restated from time to time, the "Bylaws") without the assent or vote of the stockholders in any manner not inconsistent with the laws of the State of Delaware or this Certificate of Incorporation.

## ARTICLE 6 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

- A. General Powers, Number, Classification and Tenure of Directors. The general powers, number, classification, tenure and qualifications of the directors of the Corporation shall be as set forth in Sections 3.01 and 3.02 of Article III of the Bylaws of the Corporation (and as such Sections shall exist from time to time). Such Sections 3.01 and 3.02 of the Bylaws, or any provision thereof, may only be amended, altered, changed or repealed by the affirmative vote of stockholders holding at least sixty-six and two-thirds percent (66-2/3%) of the voting power of the then outstanding shares of all classes of capital stock of the Corporation generally possessing the voting rights in the election of directors, considered for this purpose as a single class; provided, however, that the Board of Directors, by resolution adopted by the Requisite Vote (as hereinafter defined), may amend, alter, change or repeal Sections 3.01 and 3.02 of the Bylaws, or any provision thereof, without a vote of the stockholders. As used herein, the term "Requisite Vote" shall mean the affirmative vote of at least two-thirds of the directors then in office plus one director, but in no case more than all of the directors then in office.
- B. Removal of Directors. Any director may be removed from office for cause by the affirmative vote of holders of at least sixty-six and two-thirds percent (66-2/3%) of the voting power of the then outstanding shares of stock of the voting group of stockholders that elected the director to be removed; provided, however, that if the Board of Directors by resolution adopted by the Requisite Vote shall have recommended removal of a director, then the stockholders may remove such director from office without cause by a majority vote of such outstanding shares.
- C. <u>Vacancies</u>. Any vacancy occurring in the Board of Directors, including a vacancy created by the removal of a director or an increase in the number of directors, shall be filled by the affirmative vote of a majority of the directors then in office, although less than a quorum of the Board of Directors; provided, however, that if the vacant office was held by a director elected by a voting group of stockholders, only the remaining directors elected by that voting group shall fill the vacancy. For purposes of this Article 6, a director elected by directors to fill a vacant office pursuant to this Section C shall be deemed to be a director elected by the same voting group of stockholders that elected the director(s) who voted to fill the vacancy. Any director elected pursuant to this Section C shall serve until the next election of the class for which such director shall have been chosen and until his or her successor shall be elected and qualified.

#### D. Amendments.

(1) Notwithstanding any other provision of this Certificate of Incorporation, the provisions of this Article 6 may be amended, altered, changed or repealed only by the affirmative vote of stockholders holding at least sixty-six and two-thirds percent (66-2/3%) of the voting power of the then outstanding

shares of all classes of capital stock of the Corporation generally possessing voting rights in the election of directors, considered for this purpose as a single class.

(2) Notwithstanding the foregoing and any provisions in the Bylaws of the Corporation, whenever the holders of any one or more series of Preferred Stock issued by the Corporation pursuant to Article 4 hereof shall have the right, voting separately as a class or by series, to elect directors at an annual or special meeting of stockholders, the election, term of office, filling of vacancies and other features of such directorships shall be governed by the terms of the series of Preferred Stock applicable thereto, and such directors so elected shall not be divided into classes unless expressly provided by the terms of the applicable series.

## ARTICLE 7 STOCKHOLDER ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT

Any action required or permitted by this Certificate of Incorporation or the Bylaws of the Corporation or any provision of the DGCL to be taken at an Annual Meeting or Special Meeting of Stockholders may be taken without a meeting if a written consent or consents, describing the action so taken, is signed by all of the stockholders entitled to vote with respect to the subject matter thereof and delivered to the Corporation for inclusion in the corporation records.

## ARTICLE 8 LIMITATION ON LIABILITY

To the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the DGCL, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. If the DGCL is amended after the filing of the Certificate of Incorporation of which this Section A is a part to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as so amended.

Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article 8, nor adoption of any provision of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article 8, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article 8 in respect of any matter occurring, or any cause of action, suit or proceeding accruing or arising that, but for this Article 8, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.

## ARTICLE 9 DGCL SECTION 203

The Corporation hereby expressly elects not to be governed by Section 203 of the DGCL.

#### ARTICLE 10 BOOKS AND RECORDS

4

The books and records of the Corporation may be kept, subject to the DGCL, outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors or in the Bylaws of the Corporation. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the Bylaws of the Corporation shall so provide.

## ARTICLE 11 AMENDMENTS

Subject to the provisions hereof, the Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

#### ARTICLE 12 INCORPORATOR

The name and mailing address of the Incorporator are as follows:

The incorporator is Kevin R. Karas, whose address is 1245 Q Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

5

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the Incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do make, file and record this Certificate of Incorporation, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true and, accordingly, have hereunto set my hand this 30th day of June, 2021.

Sole Incorporator